ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ

ਵਣ ਅਤੇ ਜੰਗਲੀ ਜੀਵ ਸੁਰੱਖਿਆ ਵਿਭਾਗ, ਪੰਜਾਬ ਦਫ: ਵਣ ਮੰਡਲ ਅਫਸਰ, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਵਣ ਮੰਡਲ, ਫਿਲੈਰ ਫੋਨ ਨੰਬਰ: 01826-222537 E-Mail: dfojalandhar@gmail.com (ਐਫ.ਸੀ.ਏ. ਸ਼ਾਖਾ)

ਸੇਵਾ ਵਿਖੇ

ਵਧੀਕ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਮੁੱਖ ਵਣ ਪਾਲ (ਐਫ.ਸੀ.)

ਨੋਡਲ ਅਫ਼ਸਰ (ਐਫ.ਸੀ.ਏ.)

ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਐਸ. ਏ. ਐਸ. ਨਗਰ।

ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ: JFD/FCA/E/..././......

H31: 17/02/2022

Diversion of 0.0808 Hectare forest land for construction of approach road for proposed Kissan Sewa Kendra at Village Diwali, Khasra no. 18//16/3,18//17/1, RD 11.900(RHS), On Jalandhar Cantt - Jandiala Road, Tehsil & Distt. Jalandhar (Punjab) FP/PB/Approach/144573/2021 ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ File No. FOREST-FCA0FC5J/53/2021-FCA

(I/318157/2022) ਮਿਤੀ 10/02/2022

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਹਵਾਲੇ ਅਧੀਨ ਪੱਤਰ ਰਾਹੀ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਲਗਾਏ ਗਏ ਇਤਰਾਜ਼ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਜੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਰਿਵਾਇਜਡ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਐਨ.ਪੀ.ਵੀ. ਰੇਟ ਅਤੇ ਸੋਧੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ.ਏ. ਸਕੀਮ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਪਾਰਟ 2 ਵਿੱਚ ਐਨ.ਪੀ.ਵੀ. ਦੀ ਰਕਮ ਸੋਧ ਕੇ ਪਾਰਟ 2 ਦੇ ਅਡੀਸ਼ਨ ਡਾਕੂਮੈਨਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਅੱਪਲੋਡ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਤਜਵੀਜ਼ ਦੀ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਸਿਫਾਰਿਸ਼ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

ਨੱਥੀ ਸਹਿਪੱਤਰ: ਉੱਪਰਵਾਂਗ

ਵੁਣ ਮੰਡਲ ਅਫਸਰ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਐਂਟ ਫਿਲੋਕ

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰਬਰ: JFD/FCA/E/...*!!65.*3... ਮਿਤੀ: //?/ 2022 ਇਸ ਪੱਤਰ ਦੀ ਨਕਲ ਵਣ ਪਾਲ ਬਿਸਤ ਸਰਕਲ, ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸਮੇਤ ਸਹਿਪੱਤਰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਅਗਲੇਰੀ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ।

ς ਵੲ ਮੰਡਲ ਅਫਸਰ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਐਂਟ ਫਿਲੋਕ

Scanned with CamSca

ਹਵਾਲਾ:

Subject:

Proposal No: FP/PB/Approach/144573/2021

Title of Project: Diversion of 0.0808 Hectare forest land for construction of approach road for proposed Kissan Sewa Kendra at Village Diwali, Khasra no. 18//16/3,18//17/1, RD 11.900(RHS), On Jalandhar Cantt - Jandiala Road, Tehsil & Distt. Jalandhar (Punjab)

 File No.
 :

 Date of Proposal
 :

PART - II (To be filled by the concerned Deputy Conservator of Forests) State serial No. proposal FCA 1980/1345

7	Location of the project / Scheme:	
(i)	State/Union Territory	Punjab
(ii)	District	Jalandhar
(iii)	Forest Division	Jalandhar Forest Division.
(iv)	Area of forest land proposed for diversion (ha.)	0.0808 Ha.
(v)	Legal status of forest	P.F. (Protected Forests)
(vi)	Density of vegetation	No
(vii)	Species-wise (scientific names) and diameter	No
	class-wise enumeration of trees (to be enclosed.	
	In case of irrigation/Hyde projects enumeration at	
	FRL, FRL-2 meter & FRL-4 meter also to be	
()	enclosed.)	This area is not vulnerable to
(viii)	Brief note on vulnerability of the forest area to erosion.	erosion.
(1)		Nil
(ix)	Approximate distance of proposed site for diversion from boundary of forest.	
(x)		No
(^)	sanctuary, biosphere reserve, tiger reserve,	
	elephant corridor, etc. (If so, the details of the area	
	and comments of the Chief Wildlife Warden to be	
	annexed)	
(xi) Whether any rare/endangered/unique species of	NA
	flora and fauna found in the area, if so details	
<u> </u>	thereof.) Whether any projected archaeological/ heritage	NA
(xii	site/defence establishment or any other	
	important monument is located in the area. If so,	
	the details there of with NOC from competent	
	authority, if required.	
8	Whether the requirement of forest land as	Yes
	proposed by the user agency in col. 2 of Part-1 is	
	unavoidable and barest minimum for the project.	
	If no, recommended area item-wise with details of	
	alternatives examined. Whether any work in violation of the Act has been	No
9	carried out (Yes/No.) If yes, details of the same	
	including period of work done, action taken or	1
	erring officials. Whether work in violation is stil	1
	in progress.	

Proposal No: FP/PB/Approach/144573/2021

Title of Project: Diversion of 0.0808 Hectare forest land for construction of approach road for proposed Kissan Sewa Kendra at Village Diwali, Khasra no. 18//16/3,18//17/1, RD 11.900(RHS), On Jalandhar Cantt - Jandiala Road, Tehsil & Distt. Jalandhar (Punjab)

10	Details of compensatory afforestation scheme.	
(i)	Details of non forest area/degraded forest area identified for compensatory afforestation, its distance from adjoining forest, number of patches, size of each patch.	Compensatory Afforestation will done at Kingra Cho from Village Darapur to Village Kotla - Jalandhar Range.
(ii)	Map showing non-forest/degraded forest area identified for compensatory afforestation and adjoining forest boundaries.	Attached.
(iii)	Detailed Compensatory afforestation scheme including species to be planted, implementing agency, time scheduled, cost structure etc.	Attached
(iv)	Total Financial outlay , for compensatory afforestation scheme	Rs. 1,29,211/-
(v)	NPV	Rs. 77,389/-
(vi)	Certificates from competent authority regarding suitability of area identified for compensatory afforestation and from management point of view. (To be signed by the concerned Deputy Conservator of Forests.	Attached
11	Site inspection report of the DCF (to be enclosed) especially highlighting facts asked in col.7 (xi,xii) 8 and 9 above.	Attached
12	Division / District profile.	Phillaur, Jalandhar
(i)	Geographical area of the Division.	5,60,000 ha.
(ii)	Forest area of the division.	9,949.70 ha.
(iii)	Total forest area diverted since 1980 with number of cases.	637.1474 ha./ 418 cases
(iv)	Total compensatory afforestation stipulated in the district/division since 1980 on	
	(a) forest land including penal compensatory afforestation,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(b) non-forest land.	1.235
(v)	Progress of compensatory afforestation as on 30.9.2016	
	(a) forest land .	1265.50 ha.
	(b) non-forest land.	1.235
13	Specific recommendations of the DCF for acceptance or otherwise of the proposal with reasons.	and a second sec

Date: 17,02, 2022

Place: Phillaur

Vikram Singh Kundra, I.F.S. **Divisional Forest Officer,** Jalandhar Forest Division Jalandhar at Phillaur